JAPAN

O 1. Kawashima
O 2. Nagatoma
0 3. Uchida

0 4. Konno

0 5. Yoshida

O 6. Zaccheroni
0O 7. Honda

0 8. Hasebe
09. Endo

0 10. Okazaki
0 11. Kagawa
0 12. Maeda

AUSTRALIA

0 13. Schwarzer
O 14. Neill

0 15. Ognenovski
0 16. Wilkshire
0 17. McKay

0 18. Osieck

0 19. Valeri

0 20. Holman

0 21. Bresciano
0 22. Cahill

0 23. Kennedy
0 24. Kruse

IRAN

0 25. Rahmati
0 26. Hosseini
0 27. Heydari

0O 28. Montazeri
0 29. Aghily

0 30. Queiroz
0 31. Pooladi

0 32. Karimi

0 33. Nekounam
0O 34. Timotian
0 35. Khalatbari
O 36. Ansarifard

KOREA REPUBLIC
0 37. Sung-Ryong
0 38. Joo-Ho

0 39. Tae-Hwi

0 40. Jung-Soo

0 41. Bo-Kyung
0 42. Myung-Bo
0 43. Ja-Cheol

0 44. Dong-Gook
0 45. Sung-Yueng
0 46. Keun-Ho

0 47. Chu-Young
0 48. Heung-Min

NIGERIA

0 49. Enyeama
0 50. Oboabona
0 51. Ambrose
O 52. Echiégjilé
0 53. Omeruo
O 54. Keshi

0 55. Mba

0 56. Onazi

0 57. Mikel

0 58. Moses

0 59. Emenike
0 60. Ideye

GHANA

0 61. Dauda
0 62. Afful
0 63. Vorsah
O 64. Boye
0 65. Paintsil

0 66.
067.
0 68.
0 69.
070.
071.
072.
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Appiah
Badu
Rabiu
Asamoah
Muntari
Atsu
Gyan

IVORY COAST

073.
074.
075.
0 76.
077.
078.
0 79.
0 80.
081.
0 82.
0 83.
0 84.

Barry
Tiéné
Eboué

K. Touré
Zokora
Lamouchi
Y. Touré
Tioté
Bony
Gervinho
Kalou
Drogba

EGYPT

0 85.
0 86.
087.
0 88.
0 89.
0 90.
091.
092.
093.
094.
095.
0 96.

Ekramy
Gomaa
Fathy
El-Muhammady
Qinawi
Bradley
Hegazy
Ashour
El-Nenny
Salah
Malek
Aboutrika

COSTA RICA

097.
0 98.
0 99.

0 100.
0 101.
0 102.
0 103.
0 104.
0 105.
0 106.
0 107.
0 108.

Navas
Gamboa
Oviedo
Gonzalez
Umafia
Pinto
Borges
Barrantes
Bolafios
Saborio
Campbell
Ruiz

MEXICO

0 109.
0 110.
0 111.
0 112.
0 113.
0 114.
0 115.
0O 116.
0117.
0 118.
0 119.
0 120.

USA

0121.
0122.
0123.
0 124.
0 125.
0 126.
0127.
0128.
0 129.
0 130.
0 131.

Corona
Rodriguez
Salcido
Moreno
Meza

De la Torre
Zavala
Torrado
Guardado
G. dos Santos
Aquino
Hernandez

Howard
Cameron
Cherundolo
Gonzalez
Zusi
Klinsmann
Gomez
Jones
Bradley
Altidore
Johnson

0 132. Dempsey

BRAZIL

O 133. César

0 134. Silva

0 135. Marcelo
0 136. Alves

0 137. Luiz

0 138. Scolari
0 139. Gustavo
0O 140. Oscar

0 141. Paulinho
0 142. Fred

0 143. Hulk

O 144. Neymar

ARGENTINA

O 145. Romero
O 146. Garay

0 147. Fernandez
O 148. Zabaleta
0O 149. Rojo

0 150. Sabella

0 151. Mascherano

0 152. Gago

0 153. Di Maria
0 154. Aguiero

0 155. Higuain

0 156. Messi

COLOMBIA

0 157. Ospina

0 158. Zufiiga

0 159. Yepes

0 160. Armero
0O 161. Perea

0 162. Pekerman
0 163. Cuadrado
0 164. Aguilar

O 165. Rodriguez
0O 166. Gutierrez
0 167. Martinez
0 168. Falcao

ECUADOR

0 169. Dominguez
0 170. Paredes
0 171. Erazo

0 172. W. Ayovi
0 173. Saritama
0O 174. Rueda

0 175. Castillo
0 176. Noboa
0 177. Valencia
0 178. J. Ayovi
0 179. Montero
0 180. Benitez

CHILE

0O 181. Bravo

0 182. Jara

0 183. Mena

0 184. Medel

0 185. Gonzalez
0 186. Sampaoli
0O 187. Diaz

0 188. Isla

0 189. Vidal

0 190. Fernandez
0 191. Vargas
0 192. Sanchez

LEGENDS

0 193. Yashin (URS)
0 194. Puskas (HUN)

0 195. Platini (FRA)

0 196. Pele (BRA) 0 262. Klose
0 197. Miller (BRD) 0 263. Reus
0 198. Maradona (ARG) O 264. Mdller
0 199. Eusebio (POR)
0 200. Di Stefano (ESP)  NETHERLANDS
0 201. Beckenbauer (BRD) O 265. Stekelenburg
0 202. Dzajic (JUG) 0 266. Heitinga
0 203. Best (NIR) 0 267. Martins Indi
0 204. Garrincha (BRA) 0 268. Vlaar
0 269. Janmaat
URUGUAY 0 270. Van Gaal
0 205. Muslera 0 271. Sneijder
0 206. M. Pereira 0 272. Strootman
0 207. Lugano 0 273. Robben
0 208. Godin 0O 274. Van der Vaart
0 209. Caceres 0 275. Lens
0 210. Tabarez 0 276. Van Persie
0 211. Pérez
0 212. Rios PORTUGAL
0 213. A. Pereira 0 277. Patricio
0 214. Forlan 0 278. Pepe
0 215. Cavani 0 279. Coentrao
0 216. Sudrez 0 280. Alves
0O 281. Pereira
BELGIUM 0 282. Bento
0 217. Courtois 0 283. Moutinho
0 218. Vertonghen 0 284. Meireles
0 219. Vermaelen 0 285. Veloso
0 220. Kompany 0 286. Nani
0 221. Alderweireld 0 287. Postiga
0 222. Wilmots 0 288. Ronaldo
0 223. De Bruyne
0 224. Fellaini RUSSIA
0 225. Witsel 0 289. Akinfeev
0 226. Benteke 0 290. Anyukov
0 227. Dembélé 0 291. Ignashevich
0 228. Hazard 0 292. Berezutski
0 293. Shirokov
ITALY 0 294. Capello
0 229. Buffon 0 295. Kombarov
0 230. Abate 0 296. Bystrov
0 231. Bonucci 0 297. Denisov
0 232. Chiellini 0 298. Kokorin
0 233. Barzagli 0 299. Fayzulin
0 234. Prandelli 0 300. Kerzhakov
0 235. De Rossi
0 236. Marchisio ENGLAND
0 237. Montolivo 0 301. Hart
0 238. Pirlo 0 302. Lescott
0 239. Giaccherini 0 303. Johnson
0 240. Balotelli 0 304. Cole
0 305. Jagielka
SPAIN 0 306. Hodgson
0 241. Casillas 0 307. Gerrard
0 242. Alba 0 308. Carrick
0 243. Ramos 0 309. Cleverley
0 244. Piqué 0 310. Milner
0 245. Busquets 0 311. Oxlade-Chamberlain
0 246. Del Bosque 0 312. Rooney
0 247. Iniesta
0 248. Alonso FRANCE
0 249. Xavi 0 313. Lloris
0 250. Fabregas 0 314. Jallet
0 251. Pedro 0O 315. Evra
0 252. Torres 0 316. Varane
0 317. Sakho
GERMANY 0 318. Deschamps
0 253. Neuer 0 319. Cabaye
0 254. Boateng 0 320. Valbuena
0 255. Hummels 0 321. Matuidi
0 256. Lahm 0 322. Ribéry
0 257. Mertesacker 0 323. Ménez
0 258. Low 0 324. Benzema
0 259. Schweinsteiger
0 260. Khedira MONTENEGRO
0 261. Ozil 0 325. M. Bozovic

0326

0327.
0 328.
0 329.
0 330.
0 331.

0332

0333.
0334,
0 335.
0 336.

BOSN
0337
0338
0339
0 340

0 341.
0 342.
0 343.
0 344,
0 345.
0 346.
0 347.
0 348.

. V. Bozovic
Pavicevic
Basa
Savic
Brnovic
Volkov

. Pekovic
Zverotic
Kasalica
Jovetic
Vucinic

1A

. Begovic

. Vranjes

. Mujdza

. Spahic
Zahirovic
Susic
Salihovic
Lulic
Misimovic
Pjanic
Ibisevic
Dzeko

SERBIA

0349

0 350.
0 351.
0 352.
0353.
0 354.
0 355.
0 356.
0357.

0358

0 359.
0 360.

. Stojkovic
Ivanovic
Kolarov
Subotic
Nastasic
Mihajlovic
Ignjovski
Fejsa
Tosic

. Tadic
Markovic
Duricic

CROATIA

0361

0 362.

0363

0 364.
0 365.
0 366.
0 367.
0 368.
0 369.
0 370.
0371.

0372

. Pletikosa
Srna

. Corluka
Simunic
Strinic
Stimac
Modric
Rakitic
Perisic
Kovacic
Olic

. Mandzukic

SWITZERLAND

0373

0374.

0375

0 376.

0377

0378.
0379.
0 380.
0 381.

0382

0 383.
0 384.

. Benaglio
Rodriguez

. Djourou
Lichtsteiner
. Von Bergen
Hitzfeld
Behrami
Barnetta
Inler

. Shaqiri
Xhaka
Derdiyok

ALBANIA

0 385.
0 386.
0 387.
0 388.

0389

0 390.

0391

Berisha
Agolli
Cana
Dallku

. Lila

De Biasi
. Mavraj




0 392. Bulku
0 393. Kukeli
0 394. Vila
0 395. Cani
0 396. Salihi

CARDS

0 K1

O K8

. Okazaki (JAP)
0 K2.
O K3.
0O K4.
O K5.
O K6.
0 K7.

Cahill (AUS)
Ansarifard (IRN)
Chu-Young (KOR)
Ideye (NIG)

Gyan (GHA)
Drogba (CIV)

. Aboutrika (EGY)
O K9.

Ruiz (CRC)

0O K10. Hernandez (MEX)
O K11. Dempsey (USA)
O K12. Neymar (BRA)

0 K13. Messi (ARG)

O K14. Falcao (COL)

0O K15. Valencia (ECU)
O K16. Sanchez (CHI)

0O K17. Suarez (URU)

O K18. Hazard (BEL)

O K19. Balotelli (ITA)

0 K20. Torres (ESP)

0 K21. Miller (GER)

0O K22. Van Persie (NED)
O K23. Ronaldo (POR)
0O K24. Kerzhakov (RUS)
O K25. Rooney (ENG)

O K26. Benzema (FRA)
0 K27. Vucinic (MON)
0 K28. Dzeko (BIH)

0 K29. Suricic (SRB)

0 K30. Mandzukic (CRO)
0 K31. Derdiyok (SUI)

0 K32. Cani (ALB)
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